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REport — Brian Vondran

Well, last time | wrote one of these columns, | noted
that “COVID restrictions in Ohio are almost over. It’s
been over a year, but we’re almost through. It feels
good to be almost on the other side.” Looks like maybe
we jumped the gun on that one a little bit as we’ve seen
cases and restrictions ramp up again in the last month
or so. Thankfully, no real changes to the restrictions in
the MVR area, let’s keep our fingers crossed that it stays
that way.

Golden Harvest on Halloween Regional

We're about 4 weeks out from our regional race at
Nelson Ledges on the weekend of October 30-31.

We're fairly light on entries so far, so please shout from
the rooftops that we have a race going on and we’d love
for everyone to attend.

If you can volunteer that weekend, we’d love to have
you join us. We can always use corner workers and
helpers in general. It's a great way to get to the track
and have some fun for probably the final time in 2021.

Elections

We have been meeting in person again and we’re
planning to host our monthly membership meeting and
elections in person during October. The new place
(Garrettsville Mill Brewing Co. in Garrettsville, OH) is
pretty cool and | hope you come check it out on
October 5. Check the website for date and time.

Best wishes,

Minutes from September 2021 MVR Meeting
e In person at Garrett’s Mill & Brewing, Garrettsville.
e Attendees Included: Brian Vondran, Reed & Sandi
Kryder, Brad Morris, Mike & Susan Belopotosky.

Meeting called to order by Brian Vondran.
Previous Minutes posted in Track were approved, Brad
motioned to approve and Reed second, all agreed.

Treasurer’s report
e Sandi presented her monthly treasurers report Reed
motioned to approve and Mike to second, all
approved.

Old Business
e  SCCA MVR Race October 30-31%,
o Supplements are in process and registration
is now open on MotorSportReg.com
o October meeting - planning for Saturday
evening food

New Business
e SCCAis looking to start an Endurance Series
o SCCAis looking for regional support and
locations
o Possibility of June 18-19t, with MVR/Steel
Cities/NEOhio.
e Nelson Ledges Road Course is looking to possibly
attract a Majors for 2022.
o Maybe June 11-12th,
e Brianis looking for a volunteer to Admin the Street
Survival for the March — May time frame.

Annual Elections
e Regional Board positions up for reelection.
o RE-—Brian Vondran accepted nomination
o Asst RE —Brad Morris accepted nomination
o Treasurer —Sandi Kryder accepted

nomination

o Secretary — Mike Belopotosky Accepted
nomination

o Trustee 1 year — Reed Kryder accepted
nomination

o Trustee 2 year —open
o Trustee 2 year —open
o  We will also have October to complete

Meeting Closure--
Mike motioned to close month meeting, Sandi second and all
approved.



September/October Membership Report

Welcome new members:

Donald Griffin
Jim lacozili

Kody Johnson
Edward Pipala

September Renewals

Joseph Sebest

October Renewals

Greg & Kathy Alley

Ray Boniface
Jim Tibor

Happy Birthday Wishes to:

Norm Fox
Colton Kaisk
Kathy Alley
Devin Litwiler
Evelyn Moyer
Laura Moyer
Dillon Pifer
Edward Pipala
Jim Tibor

Joe Toporcer

Michael Britvich
Roger Cox

Christopher DeSue

Ann Fickenscher
John Gingery
Donald Griffin
Jim lacozili
Kody Johnson
Reed Kryder
Sandi Kryder
Ken Mast
Domenic Negro
Pam Petruso
George Rood Jr
Brian Ross
Hamza Salman

Jennifer Badger
Bryan Bartzi
Adam Davis
Francis Jordan
Gary Mazuk

Cliff McCandless
Daniel Michaels
Bev Nutter
Janet Pintaric

8/7
8/30
8/2
8/28
8/9
8/21
8/4
8/15
8/26
8/2

9/15
9/9

9/14
9/10
9/22
9/1

9/25
9/18
9/10
9/27
9/25
9/27
9/12
9/19
9/25
9/20

10/12
10/27
10/18
10/15
10/23
10/9
10/1
10/4
10/29

Lucas Royal
Mackenzie Royal
Sabrina Sprague
Sedat Yelkin

10/5
10/5
10/10
10/20
10/21



Golden Harvest on Halloween Regional

Schedule

Friday — October 29, 2021
6:00 pm - 9:00 pm Registration
7:00 pm - 9:10 pm Tech Inspection

Saturday — October 30, 2021
7:30 am - 9:30 am Registration

7:45 am Tech Inspection
8:30 am 15 Minute Qualifying
By Groups
Followed by 10 Lap Qualifying Races

By Groups. Finishing
position determines grid
for the 15 Lap races.

Approx. Noon Lunch

Followed by Remaining 10 Lap Qualifying
Races.

Followed by 15 Lap Divisional Races.
(These are the featured races
for points purposes)

15 Lap Pursuit Race
End of Day Beer Party for ALL WORKERS,

DRIVERS, AND CREW.
Location to be announced.

Sunday — October 31, 2021

7:30 am - 9:30 am Registration

7:45 am Tech Inspection
8:30 am 15 Minute Qualifying
By Groups
Followed by 10 Lap Qualifying Races

By Groups. Finishing
position determines grid
for the 15 Lap races.

Approx. Noon Lunch

Followed by Remaining 10 Lap Qualifying

Races.

Followed by 15 Lap Divisional Races.

The stewards of the meet reserve the right to alter
the schedule during the weekend.

GROUPINGS

GROUP 1 EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec, ITB, ITC,

GROUP 2 ITA, ITR, ITS, IT7*, SPU, STL, STU
T3, T4, Spec E30

GROUP 3 SRF3, SRF

GROUP 4 SM, SM2*, SM5, SSM*, SMT*

GROUP 5 FA, FC, FE, FE2, FF, FM, FS, FV,
FST, F5, CFF, CFC*, FX, ASR, P1, P2,
PX, S2

GROUP 6 GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, GTX, ITE, AS

T1, T2, SP, SPO*, SC*

*Designates Regional Classes only. Rules can be found
at www.nediv.com
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